No. A-12011/1/2014/Pers-III Ministry of Home Affairs Police-II Division

North Block, New Delhi, Dated the 20 August, 2014

ORDER

Sub: Appeal filed by Shri Janardan Prasad Yadav under RTI Act 2005.

Whereas the applicant had submitted a RTI application dated 01.04.2014 addressed to the CPIO, Ministry of Home affairs seeking the information under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

- 2. Earlier the applicant had sought the information about the salary/pay slip and declaration of assets with attestation in respect of Shri Dinesh Kumar Yadav, Deputy Commandant, BSF.
- 3. Whereas Director (Pers) and CPIO informed the applicant that the information was not available with him and it might be available with the BSF and the RTI request was accordingly transferred to CPIO, BSF on 15.4.2014 (copy attached).
- 4. Whereas the applicant has now submitted his first appeal dated 10.6.2014 to the undersigned stating that he has not received information sought for against his RTI application dated 01.4.2014.
- 5. I have gone through the appeal filed by the applicant. I have also gone through the RTI application dated 01.04.2014 filed by the applicant. I find that the information sought by the applicant is concerned with BSF. Therefore, the RTI application dated 01.04.2014 has rightly been transferred by Director (Pers) and CPIO to the CPIO, BSF for disposal under RTI Act. The applicant should have submitted his first Appeal to the first Appellate Authority of BSF. Appeal is therefore, transferred to the Appellate Authority of BSF for disposal under RTI Act.
- 6. The appeal is disposed of accordingly.

(Dr. Nirmaljeet Singh Kalsi)
Joint Secretary(P-II) & 1st Appellate Authority
2309 2478

Shri Janardan Prasad Yadav, House- Vimal- Kamal, Mausam Colony, Ashokpuri, Khazpura, Near Chayakunj Apartment, Patna, Bihar Pin: 800014

Copy to:-

- 1. Appellate Authority DIG (Pers), BSF with a copy of the appeal dated 10.06.2014 for necessary action.
- PS to JS(P-II),MHA
- 3 IT Cell, MHA alongwith a copy of the appeal dated 10.6.2014.

Page 1 of 1

RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No.: MHOME/R/2014/60827

Date of Receipt: 01/04/2014

Type of Receipt:

Online Receipt

Language of English

Request:

Name: Janardan Prasad Yadav

Gender: Male

Address:

House - Vimal-Kamal, Mausam Colony, Ashokpuri, . Khazpura, Near

Chavakuni Apartment, Patna, Pin:800014

State: Bihar

Country: India

Phone No.: +91-

Mobile No.: +91-9431284933

Email: sauravyadav4820@gmail.com

Status(Rural/Urban):

Urban

Education Graduate

Status:

Is Requester Below No.

Citizenship Indian

Status

Poverty Line?:

Amount Paid:

Mode of Payment Gateway

Payment

Mode(s) of information Hard Copy

Supply:

Does it concern the life or Details not provided. Liberty of a Person?:

Request Pertains SHANTANU, DIR

to: (PERS)

Information Sought:

I seek information to Mr. Dinesh Kumar Yaday (IRLD/Regt No.

10282557), Deputy Commandant (Communication), Office of the

Special D.G. (West), B.S.F., Chandigarh regarding his Salary/Pay Slip

and Declaration of assets with attestation.

Print

Close

:: RTI MIS ::

Rti 436/Di R XPUS)14

Page 1 of 1

RTI Request & Appeal Management Information System(RTI-MIS)

HOME	SEA	RCH	ASSESSMENT	COMMENT	S RECEIVED FROM CPIC	CORRESPONDENCE LETTER	PERODan			
USER	MANUAL	FC	GOUT			THE OHDEROE CENTER	REPORTS	UTILITY		
					ASSESSMENT OF XI	EN APPEST				
Pubi	ic Autho	rity: ስ	Ministry of Home	Affairs	Role : Appellate Autho	rity Home C. H. C. W.				
			ith * are manda		, pp = 114 / 14(110	rity User: Dr. N. S. KAL	oI(P II)			
				1.4						
* *		Registration No.: MHOME/A/2014/60194 View RT: Request Details								
	Appeal is received by : Online Receipt									
			D		pt: 10/06/2014					
	-				ne : Janardan Prasad Yad	av				
				Gende	er: Male					
				Addres	House - Vimal-Kamal	, Mausam Colony, Ashokpuri, , Kl	nazpura, Near (
					Apartment, Patna, Pir	1:800014	, ,,	,,		
					0:+91-9431284933	•				
					0:+91-9431284933					
			E	mail Addres	s : sauravyadav4820@gr	nail.com				
				State	e : Bihar					
:				Country						
		1	RTI Request Reg	istration No	.: MHOME/R/2014/6082	7				
		R	TI Request Regi	stration Date	2:10/06/2014					
			Appe	al Letter No.	: Details not provided					
					: Details not provided					
				nship Status						
		Is Ap	pellant Bellow P	overty Line?	: No					
Does	s it conce	ern the	Life or Liberty	of a Person?	: Details not provided.					
					: Name of CPIO is not gi	ven				
			CPID's Order/I	Decision No.	: Details not provided					
	Date of	Recei	pt of CPIO's Ord	er/Decision	: Details not provided					
					: No Response Within the	e Time Limit				
				elief Sought		ot available till date. Piease furni	sh the required	information		
b,	200 100				50 0 n.		·			
	ason for	оетау	(if any) in filing							
	***		* Please Select	t a Decision	:Please Select	▼				
-										
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		y Marie de La cope agrecia de la					
					,					

v) (Pensil)

JS(PI)

Di (Ren)

20 ... BL-RTI-23/JS(PE)/14

Bul.

land sper

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.MHOME/R/2014/60827

Applie	cant Name	Janardan Prasad Yadav					
Text	of Application	I seek information to Mr. Dinesh Kumar Yadav (IRLD/Regt No. 10282557), Deputy Commandant (Communication), Office of the Special D.G. (West), B.S.F., Chandigarh regarding his Salary/Pay Slip and Declaration of assets with attestation.					
Reply	of Application	The information sought by you is not available with the Police-II Division (Pers-III Desk) and may be available with BSF. As such your RTI application is being transferred to the CPIO, BSF, CGO Complex, New Delhi for appropriate action.					
SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks			
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	01/04/2014	Nodal Officer				
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	05/04/2014	Nodal Officer	Forwarded To: SHANTANU, DIR(PERS)			
3	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	16/04/2014	SHANTANU, DIR(PERS)- (CPIO)				
			Print				